addition to the Handcrafts House. An important 
natural resource is the Brockman Dam, surrounded 
by pine and cedar forests, where trout sport fishing 
can be practiced (México Desconocido, 2011).

Results and Discussion

Characterization of the population

One hundred and thirty four (134) people 
from seven localities in Tepotzotlán were surveyed, 
including the municipal township, and from 
19 localities in El Oro, including the municipal 
township. The age of the survey respondents ranges 
between 18 and 83 years, with an average of 39;